JP \$40.00 1227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Behrokh Khoshnevis	03/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Southern California
Street Address:	3551 Trousdale Parkway
Internal Address:	ADM 352
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90089-5013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12275441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: lkenney@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: MELISSA M. HAYWORTH, CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103904.60198CP2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Melissa M. Hayworth

Total Attachments: 1

source=60198CP2Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022367 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Behrokh Khoshnevis</u> , residing at <u>13900 Panay Way #R211, Marina Del Ray</u> ,
California 90292, have invented new and useful improvements in Collection and Lift
Modules for Use in a Wellbore set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United
States,

	(check	[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;		
	one)	[X] bearing Serial No. 12/275,441 and filed on November 21, 2008;		
and				

WHEREAS, University of Southern California, a public non-profit institution duly chartered under and pursuant to the laws of California and having a principal place of business at 3551 Trousdale Parkway ADM 352, Los Angeles, State of California, 90089-5013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said <u>ASSIGNORS</u>, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signed this 9th day of March, 2009.

Behrokh Khoshnevis

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

D. Albertonevis

PATENT REEL: 022367 FRAME: 0833